Miss Teen Trojan Pageant October 19, 2013

Miss Teen Trojan is an official Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen Preliminary Featuring Miss Teen Trojan 2013 Anna Thigpen Top Ten Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen Pageant



Click the print icon on your toolbar for a copy of this information.

Claudia Crosby Theater Troy University Troy, Alabama Saturday October 19, 2013 3:00 p.m.

Admission Charge for Pageant: Adults - \$5.00 All Students - \$3.00 Ages 4 & under - \$1.00

Miss Teen Trojan Pageant Details

Contestants will be judged in private interview (10 minutes) and on-stage competition with the following areas composing the total score for each contestant: Interview-25%, *Lifestyle & Fitness-15%, Talent-35% (90second time limit), Evening Gown-, and On-Stage Question combined score 25% Note: These are scoring changes for the 2014 Pageant year. Winner receives a crown, sash, bouquet, and paid entry fee for the Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen Pageant along with a \$200 wardrobe scholarship & \$500 scholarship toTroy University.

*The physical fitness routine will be taught to contestants on the day of the pageant. Attire for the physical fitness portion – Navy athletic style shorts with any solid color T-Shirt, tennis shoes and white footie socks.

Miss Teen Trojan is an official preliminary to the Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen Pageant which will be held in March 2014 in Sylacauga, AL. Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen contestants must be at least 13 years of age and no older than 17 and a junior (11th grade) on March 1, 2014. Contestants may not be 17 and a senior (12th grade) on March 1, 2014. Miss Teen Trojan and at least one parent will be required to attend the Miss Alabama's Outstanding Teen Orientation in January 2014.

Application Requirements:

- (1) Teen contestants are required to submit a <u>resume</u> for the judges' interview (sample resume may be found at <u>http://outstandingteen.homestead.com/FormstoCompete.html</u>.
- This is under preliminary contestants. Click on sample resume and use this as your guide.
 - (2) Contestants must submit the <u>Statement of Acknowledgement</u> *MUST BE NOTORIZED (do not submit the 16 page state contract. That is only for the winner to complete.
 - (3) <u>Jpeg picture</u> emailed to the director <u>sburks@troy.edu</u> (this will be placed in the judges book, but is not judged)
 - (4) <u>CMN-</u> All contestants are required to register for Children's Miracle Network. You are not required to raise money, but you are required to register. You may raise money for CMN if you want to.
 - (5) Miss Teen Trojan application, Talent Form, and Emcee Form and release form; along with \$100 application fee, Jpeg picture emailed to director.

Optional Competitions:

Photogenic – *Picture(s)* must be submitted in a sheet protector or loose (not in a frame). *Pictures will be placed in a notebook for judging. Pictures must be picked up immediately following the pageant.*

Entry fee for Photogenic Competition \$10 per picture

<u>People's Choice Award</u> - Supporters are encouraged to vote for their favorite contestants. Unlimited votes may be cast at \$1 each in the lobby area before the pageant. People's Choice Winner will receive a crown and plaque and will be recognized during crowning.

Miss Teen Trojan 2014 will receive a Crown, Sash and Bouquet Photogenic winner and People's Choice winners will receive plaques and also be recognized.

Each contestant will model individually, then will be brought out as a group for a final look by the judges.

A complete Itinerary with more detailed information will be emailed after receipt of application.

Entry forms, entry fee, emcee information and release form must be mailed to director at address below by the deadline – October 1, 2013.

Contestant Entry Form (please print this out and return with application fee) You may copy this to Microsoft Word and fill in

Contestant Name:	
Address:	
Email address:	
Home phone:	
Cell #:	
Teen Trojan (13-17)	

\$100 Please remit with cash, check or money order, please do not send cash in the mail. *All Teen contestants must submit a photograph (head shot/any size) for the judges' books (send jpg to sburks@troy.edu preferred). These photos will not be judged.

Photogenic Competitions - Photos will be returned the day of the pageant Photogenic pictures may be any size, color or black & white. Pictures will be placed in a notebook for judging therefore pictures in frames will not be accepted. Please place in a sheet protector and have your name on the back of the picture or on a label on the sheet protector. You may enter as many pictures as you like.

 $10 \text{ per picture } _ picture(s) x 10 = _$

Talent competition required for Teen Contestants (no additional charge) Time limit has changed to <u>90 seconds from 2 minutes</u>. Be sure to time your selection if using accompaniment music. We suggest you bring a backup cd just in case. I would like to have your cd with your application if possible. This saves valuable time the morning of the pageant getting the music downloaded.

Type of talent (Vocal/Dance/Piano/Etc.):_____

Indicate title and name of composer or artist:

Please specify equipment (from the list below only) needed for contestant's talent presentation _____ Microphone (hand held or stand) _____ Piano

If using CD music or accompaniment we suggest you play the CD in a cd player other than your computer before arriving to be sure it works.

Total fees enclosed _____

Check or money orders should be made payable to **Miss Teen Trojan Pageant** and returned with the completed entry form, emcee information form and parent's release form to the address below:

Sara Jo Burks- Troy University – 100 Shackelford Hall – Troy University – Troy, AL 36082 For more information contact Mrs. Burks at 334-670-3451 or <u>sburks@troy.edu</u>

Emcee Information Form (please print this out and return with application)

(Form may be saved and completed in Microsoft Word. Must be one page only)

Contestant #	(To be completed by the director)	
Name (as you want it anno	unced)	
Age :		
Current Grade in School :_		
	s and sisters :	
Hair Color :		
Eye Color :		
Platform Issue:		
Favorite Foods :		
	urself :	

Sponsor(s) (if applicable) :_____

Parents: Please be sure to complete and sign the release below and return with application.

Release: I understand and agree that the Directors, the staff, nor the University shall be held liable for property damage, loss of property, or personal injury anytime during or subsequent to the pageant.

Contestant's Name

Parent's Signature

Date

Parent's Phone

(home) _____ (business) _____

(cell)_____

email address: _____